July 31st, 2025 

NOTICE 

Members are hereby informed that with immediate effect, after prospective members 
become Members at ₹ 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lacs) plus taxes as applicable the 
Special Life Membership Entrance Fee is increased to ₹ 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 
Lacs) plus taxes as applicable. 

For further details, kindly contact Administrative Staff, Hemant Visa on 9987243656 / Shantanu 
Taware on 9987004777 / Riya Medhekar on 7700041063 / Omprakash Tiwari on 9892230126 / Rahul 
Singh on 8080177360 or on Ext.